

# Allergies & Intolerances List

## CHOCOLATE

## CONTAINS

## MAY CONTAIN

AERO
AERO MINT
AFTER EIGHT
BOOST
BOUNTY DARK
BOUNTY MILK
BOURNEVILLE
CADBURY'S CARAMEL
CADBURY'S DAIRY MILK
CADBURY'S DAIRY MILK OREO
CADBURY'S FRUIT & NUT
CADBURY'S MARVELLOUS COOKIE
CADBURY'S MARVELLOUS POPPIN
CADBURY'S WHOLE NUT
CRUNCHIE
CURLY WURLY
DAIM BAR
DAIRY MILK BUTTONS
DAIRY MILK WHITE BUTTONS
DOUBLE DECKER
DRIFTER
FERRERO ROCHER
FINGER OF FUDGE
FLAKE
GALAXY
GALAXY CARAMEL
GALAXY COOKIE CRUMBLE
KINDER BUENO
KINDER BUENO WHITE
KIT KAT
LION BAR
MALTESERS
MALTESERS WHITE
MARS
MILKY BAR
MILKY WAY
MILKY WAY MAGIC STARS
MINSTRELS
MUNCHIES
M & MS
M & MS CRISPY
M & MS PEANUT
PICNIC
REECES CUPS
RIPPLE
ROLO
SMARTIES
SNICKERS
TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE
TOFFEE CRISP
TURKISH DELIGHT
TWIRL
TWIX
WALNUT WHIP MILK
WISPA
ORANGE MATCHMAKERS

MILK
MILK
GLUTEN, MILK, WHEAT
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS
SOYA/SOYBEANS
MILK
MILK
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, WHEAT
MILK, ALMONDS
ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, WHEAT
HAZELNUTS, MILK
MILK
MILK
MILK, ALMOND, SOYA/SOYBEANS
MILK
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS
BARLEY, EGGS, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, HAZELNUTS
MILK
MILK
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA
MILK, SOYA, LACTOSE
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, HAZELNUTS
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, HAZELNUTS
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, LACTOSE
MILK, WHEAT, LACTOSE, CEREAL (GLUTEN)
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, LACTOSE, BARLEY
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT, LACTOSE, BARLEY
MILK, SOYA, EGGS, LACTOSE, BARLEY
MILK, SOYA
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, EGGS, LACTOSE, BARLEY
ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS, MILK, SESAME SEEDS, LACTOSE, SOYA
MILK, SOYA, LACTOSE
MILK, WHEAT, LACTOSE, BARLEY
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, BARLEY
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, PEANUT
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, PEANUT, WHEAT
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, PEANUT
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA
LACTOSE, MILK
LACTOSE, MILK, WHEAT
MILK, SOYA, EGGS, LACTOSE, PEANUT
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS
LACTOSE, MILK, WHEAT, BARLEY
MILK
MILK
LACTOSE, MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, WHEAT
MILK, WALNUT, EGGS, LACTOSE,
MILK
MILK, LACTOSE

GLUTEN, MILK, WHEAT
PEANUTS, SOYA
WHEAT, NUTS
WHEAT, NUTS
WHEAT, NUTS
NUTS
WHEAT, NUTS
NUTS
NUTS
WHEAT, NUTS
NUTS, PEANUTS
ALMONDS
GLUTEN, WHEAT
GLUTEN, WHEAT, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS
ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS, NUTS
NUTS, SOYA/SOYBEANS
PEANUTS
WHEAT
ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS
ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS
ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS
GLUTEN, WHEAT
NUTS, WHEAT
SOYA/SOYBEANS, NUTS
ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, BARLEY, GLUTEN, OATS
GLUTEN, NUTS, WHEAT
GLUTEN, WHEAT

# Allergies & Intolerances List

## SWEETS

BLACK JACKS
COLA POPPING CANDY
FLYING SAUCERS
FRUIT SALAD (CANDYLAND)
HARIBO STAR MIX
HUNDREDS & THOUSANDS
JELLY BABIES
JELLY BEANS
JELLY TOTS
LOVE HEARTS
MARSHMALLOW
MILLIONS BUBBLEGUM
MILLIONS STRAWBERRY
PARMA VIOLETS
REFRESHERS (CANDYLAND)
REFRESHERS CHEWY (SWIZZLES)
SHRIMPS
SKITTLES
SMARTIES
SWEET BANANAS
TOFFEE POPCORN - (HAPPY SHOPPER)
WHAM BAR

## CONTAINS

SOYA
SOYA/SOYBEANS
WHEAT
WHEAT, MILK, LACTOSE
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS

## MAY CONTAIN

MILK
MILK
GLUTEN, WHEAT

## BISCUITS

BOURBON-HAPPY SHOPPER
CHOC DIGESTIVE - MILK -HAPPY SHOPPER
CHOC DIGESTIVE - DARK-HAPPY SHOPPER
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES - HAPPY SHOPPER
HOB NOB MILK
CUSTARD CREAMS-HAPPY SHOPPER
JAFFA CAKE-HAPPY SHOPPER
JAMMIE DODGER
OREO COOKIES
PINK WAFERS- HAPPY SHOPPER

## CONTAINS

WHEAT
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, GLUTEN, WHEAT
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, GLUTEN, WHEAT
MILK, SOYA, WHEAT
MILK, SOYA/SOYBEANS, GLUTEN, WHEAT
MILK, WHEAT
SOYA/SOYBEANS, GLUTEN, WHEAT, EGGS
WHEAT FLOUR
SOYA/SOYBEANS, GLUTEN, WHEAT
SOYA/SOYBEANS, GLUTEN, WHEAT

## MAY CONTAIN

MILK, SESAME SEEDS
NUTS
SESAME SEEDS
MILK
MILK
MILK, SESAME SEEDS, EGGS

## SYRUPS/ICE CREAM

BUTTERSCOTCH
CHOCOLATE
COFFEE
HONEY
MAPLE SYRUP
MARMITE
MINT
NUTELLA
PEANUT BUTTER
STRAWBERRY
TOFFEE
VANILLA
COMELLE ICE CREAM MIX
SOFT SCOOP ICE CREAM

## CONTAINS

MILK
BARLEY, CELERY
MILK, SOYA, HAZELNUTS
PEANUTS
MILK
MILK
MILK, SOYA

## MAY CONTAIN

NUTS
------

# Allergies & Intolerances List

Whilst we have taken every care in preparing this summary and believe it to be accurate, it is not a substitute for reading the product packaging or label prior to use. You should note that products and their ingredients are subject to change. If you do require precise ingredient information you should consult the manufacturer, whose contact details will appear on the packaging or label. Sblended Shakes Ltd is therefore unable to accept liability for any incorrect information.